OP \$90.00 8504104

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM423113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the effective date and nature of conveyance to a Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment with an effective date of November 7, 2012 previously recorded on Reel 005225 Frame 0447. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIOWISH Technologies Pty Limited			Australian proprietary limited company: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biowish Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	2724 Erie Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite B	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85041041	BIOWISH
Registration Number:	4184428	BIOWISH
Registration Number:	3976828	BIOWISH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5139778141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5139778527

Email: april.besl@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: April L. Besl

Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April L Besl	
SIGNATURE:	/april I besl/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2017	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0214

Total Attachments: 3

source=Original Cover Sheet Reel Frame 5225 447-449#page1.tif source=Original Cover Sheet Reel Frame 5225 447-449#page2.tif source=Original Cover Sheet Reel Frame 5225 447-449#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0215

700514565 02/26/2014

② 001/004 Page 1 of 2

Assignment

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIOWISH Technologies Pty Limited		02/05/2014	Australian proprietary limited company: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biowish Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	2724 Erie Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite B		
City:	Cincinnati		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45208		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85041041	BIOWISH
Registration Number:	4184428	BIOWISH
Registration Number:	3976828	BIOWISH
Registrati Number:	4336.45	BIOXISH DO NOT LEGORI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2024347400

 Phone:
 (202)585-3510

 Email:
 snweller@mintz.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006025 FRAME: 0246

WILLIAMSLEAJJ

② 002/004 Page 2 of 2

Assignment

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Susan Neuberger Weller

Address Line 1: 701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41215-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Neuberger Weller

Signature: /SNW/

Date: 02/05/2014

Total Attachments: 1 source=1 (2)_1#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM294315

Receipt Date: 02/05/2014

Fee Amount: \$115

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0248

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BIOWISH Technologies Pty Limited, an Australian proprietary limited company ("Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 49-51 Eton Street Suite 2 Sutherland AUSTRALIA NSW 2232 has adopted and used in commerce the trademarks registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Reg. No. 3.976,828 for BIOWISH, 4,184,428 for BIOWISH, and 4,336,745 for BIOWISH and has pending an Intent to Use Application No. 85/041041 for BIOWISH ("Marks");

WHEREAS, Biowish Holdings, Inc. (currently Biowish Technologies International, Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 2724 Erie Avenue, Suite B Cincinnati, OH 45208, acquired the mark, registration, and the goodwill thereof pursuant to a Written Agreement executed on November 7, 2012 ("Agreement"):

WHEREAS, that Agreement, which was effective on November 7, 2012, assigned ownership of the Marks from Assignor to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm that Assignment in this separate document for purposes of recording the Assignment at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby confirm the Assignment to Assignee, effective November 7, 2012, of all right, title, and interest in the said Marks together with the goodwill of the ongoing and existing business symbolized by the Marks and the above identified registrations and application therefore, as well as the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringements.

BIOWISH Technologies Pty Limited

Nama

TOUR VIC

. WARKETANA.

Dated: 2/8/ , 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 02/20/2017